
Comparative for Computer Accessories and Networking Items for FY 2024-2025 

Sl. Item Name & Description Unit 
Item 
No. 

Company 
Quoted 
Amount 
(In Nu.) 

1 RJ-45 connector Pkts 1.0 
DRASINDRA 

Private Limited 
510.000 

2 HDMI cable (10mtr) No 9.0 
DRASINDRA 

Private Limited 
615.000 

3 
I/O Box with Complete face 

plate cat 6 
No 17.0 

Thar Lam 
Enterprise 

290.000 

4 
10/100/1000Base-T to 

1000Base-BX 20km Single 
Fiber WDM Media Converter 

Pair 25.0 
Thar Lam 
Enterprise 

2250.000 

5 
24-Port 10/100Mbps + 2-Port 
Gigabit Unmanaged Switch 

and 2 combo Gigabit SFP slots 
No 33.0 

Thar Lam 
Enterprise 

15420.000 

6 

USB Hub,USB Hub for Laptop, 
10/100Mbps USB Ethernet 

Adapter with 3 USB 2.0 Ports 
and RJ45 LAN Port 

Compatible with MacBook, for 
Chromebook and More USB 

Supported Devices 

No 4.0 
Thar Lam 
Enterprise 

1700.000 

7 4 GB- Pen drive No 12.0 
Thar Lam 
Enterprise 

140.000 

8 4 Way HDMI Splitters No 20.0 
Thar Lam 
Enterprise 

745.000 

9 
10m LC-SC Single Mode Fiber 

Optic Patch Cable 
Pair 28.0 

B.D 
Commercial 

749.000 

10 
Pantum M6559NW Wireless 
All-in-One LaserJet Printer 

Nos 36.0 
Thar Lam 
Enterprise 

18870.000 

11 

Connection for UTP cables 
with connector RJ45 

Compatible with UTP Category 
6 Female female connection 

No 5.0 
Lamla 

Enterprise 
180.000 

12 8 GB- Pen drive No 13.0 
Thar Lam 
Enterprise 

160.000 

13 

Pointer-USB Wireless 
Presenter, RF 2.4GHz 

PowerPoint Clicker 
Presentation Remote Control 
Pen with battery or equivalent 

No 21.0 
COMPUTER 

CITY 
697.000 

14 4 core fiber optic drop cable Mtr 29.0 
COMPUTER 

CITY 
12.000 
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15 
HP LaserJet pro mfp m226dn 
or equivalent (network printer) 

Nos 37.0 
B.D 

Commercial 
29490.000 

16 CMOS Battery No 2.0 
COMPUTER 

CITY 
25.000 

17 HDMI cable (5mtr) No 10.0 
DRASINDRA 

Private Limited 
315.000 

18 VGA to HDMI/USB convertor No 18.0 
Lamla 

Enterprise 
640.000 

19 
10m SC-SC Single Mode Fiber 

Optic Patch Cable 
Pair 26.0 

K R 
ENTERPRISE 

600.000 

20 
HP LaserJet M233dw MFP 
Printer (Print, Scan & Copy) 

with printer cable 
Nos 34.0 

K R 
ENTERPRISE 

25500.000 

21 
Ethernet to USB Adapter 

(10/100/100mbps) 
No 3.0 

Lamla 
Enterprise 

798.000 

22 Printer USB Cable No 11.0 
Thar Lam 
Enterprise 

175.000 

23 HDMI to VGA convertor No 19.0 
Thar Lam 
Enterprise 

430.000 

24 
10m LC-LC Single Mode Fiber 

Optic Patch Cable 
Pair 27.0 

B.D 
Commercial 

749.000 

25 
Pantum M7105DN Printer 
(Print, Scan & Copy) with 

printer cable 
Nos 35.0 

B.D 
Commercial 

23490.000 

26 HDMI cable (20mtr) No 8.0 
Thar Lam 
Enterprise 

1100.000 

27 1TB external drive No 16.0 
Himalayan 

Infotech 
4500.000 

28 
Outdoor Network cable CAT 6 

305mtr 
Roll 24.0 

K R 
ENTERPRISE 

9500.000 

29 
16-Port 10/100Mbps + 2-Port 
Gigabit Unmanaged Switch 

and 2 combo Gigabit SFP slots 
No 32.0 

Lamla 
Enterprise 

11420.000 

30 

BIKUUL RJ45 Crimping Tool 
Kit for 

RJ11/RJ12/CAT5/CAT6/Cat5e, 
Professional Computer 

Maintenance Lan Cable Tester 

Set 6.0 
B.D 

Commercial 
1149.000 
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Network Repair Tool Set, Wire 
Crimper Wire Connector 
Stripper, I/O Box puncher 

31 16 GB- Pen drive No 14.0 
Thar Lam 
Enterprise 

230.000 

32 
USB3.0 Ethernet adaptor 

(10/100/1000Mbps) 
No 22.0 

Thar Lam 
Enterprise 

835.000 

33 6 core fiber optic drop cable Mtr 30.0 
COMPUTER 

CITY 
13.000 

34 
Heavy duty printer Konica 

minolta-bizhub 165e(Digital 
Copier/Printer/Scanner) 

Nos 38.0 
K R 

ENTERPRISE 
32000.000 

35 HDMI cable (30mtr) No 7.0 
Thar Lam 
Enterprise 

1650.000 

36 32 GB-pen drive No 15.0 
Thar Lam 
Enterprise 

260.000 

37 Network cable CAT 6 305mtr Roll 23.0 
B.D 

Commercial 
4990.000 

38 
24F Anti Rodent Double 

Shealthed Aerial ADSS fiber 
optic cable 

Drum 31.0 
B.D 

Commercial 
78.000 

 


